#### 12/12/2016 504140031

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4179875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DANE BAKER	11/12/2015
DAVID L. HAMM	11/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIRIGAMI, LLC	
Street Address:	915 MOUNT PISGAH CHURCH ROAD	
City:	APEX	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27523	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15375237

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 955-1500 Phone:

Email: PATDCDOCKET@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP** 

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20027-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81544.000025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE DOTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Dotson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=81544\_000025\_Assignment#page1.tif source=81544\_000025\_Assignment#page2.tif source=81544 000025 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0515** 504140031

#### Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by **Douglas Dane Baker**, a citizen of the United States, with an address of 915 Mount Pisgah Church Rd, Apex, NC 27523, and **David L. Hamm**, a citizen of the United States, with an address of 107 Calebra Way, Cary, NC 27519 (collectively, the "Assignors").

#### Recitals:

Whereas, Assignors are the inventors of the United States Patent Application entitled

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AND SHARING PROTECTED CONTENT

filed on December 22, 2015 and accorded U.S. Application No. 14/979,245 (hereinafter "Application"); and;

Whereas, Assignors own the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and the invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION; and

Whereas, **Kirigami**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina and having a place of business at 915 Mount Pisgah Church Rd, Apex, NC 27523 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

#### Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0516 Assignors covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, their successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and has not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Douglas Dane Baker

Date: 11-12-2015

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

David L. Hamm

Date: 11/12/15

3

PATENT REEL: 040705 FRAME: 0518